Rossella Porfido

Born in Venice in 1976.

A graduate in Economics and Commerce from the Cà Foscari University of Venice.

Chartered Accountant and Auditor.

Founding partner of Studio Sponza & Porfido where she works as a Chartered Accountant.

She has held various positions as a member of the Board of Statutory Auditors of, among others: UnipolAssistance, Bim Vita, SAI Holding Italia, SAI Mercati Mobiliari SIM, Tenute del Cerro, Dyadea Medical Centres and UnipolRental.

She has been a lecturer at the Scuola Superiore di Economia e delle Finanze, a member of the National and International Tax Law Commission, and a member of the Board of Auditors of the Treviso Order of Chartered Accountants and Accounting Experts.

She is currently:

- President of the Training School for Chartered Accountants and Accounting Experts of Venice and Treviso;
- Director of the Order of Chartered Accountants and Accounting Experts of Treviso;
- Since 2009, Standing Statutory Auditor of UnipolSai Investimenti S.G.R. S.p.A;
- Since 2020, Standing Statutory Auditor of UnipolPay S.p.A.;
- Since 2020, Standing Statutory Auditor of ARPER S.p.A.;
- Since 2021, Chairman of the Board of Statutory Auditors of Gruppo UNA S.p.A.;
- Since 2021, Chairman of the Board of Statutory Auditors of BeRebel S.p.A;
- Since 2021, Standing Statutory Auditor of UnipolReC S.p.A;
- Since 2022, Standing Statutory Auditor of Unipol Gruppo S.p.A.